

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson., Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

By-Laws Ad-Hoc and Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 at 5:30 PM and 6:30 PM
1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, New York 10457
Zoom Audio and Video Conference

Dial: (929) 205-6099 Meeting ID: 997 8078 0563

Video: https://zoom.us/j/99780780563

Board Members Must Provide Prior Notice to Attend Virtually**

By-Laws Ad-Hoc Committee: Public Safety Committee:

Ms. Noorjahan Wells, Vice Chairperson Ms. Carmen Rivera, Chairperson

<u>Agenda</u>

1. By-Laws Ad-Hoc Committee:

5:30 PM

- Election of Committee Chairperson
- Review of Bronx Community Board #6's By-Laws Article III

2. Public Safety Committee:

6:30 PM

- Discussion of the following liquor license applications:
 - o New Copas Lounge located at 894 East Tremont Avenue (New Application and Temporary Retail Permit)
 - o Europa Bar and Grill located at 661 Crescent Avenue (New Application)
 - o Mario's Restaurant located at 2342 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application)
 - o 570 East Fordham Road Food Service located at 570 East Fordham Road (Renewal Application)
 - o Route Bar Restaurant located at 2026 Webster Avenue (New Application)
 - o Dancing Crane Cafe located at 2300 Southern Boulevard (Renewal Application)
 - o Bronx Zoo Caterers located at 2300 Southern Boulevard (Renewal Application)
 - o Ann & Tony's Restaurant located at 2407 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application)

- Discussion of the following cannabis license application:
 - Frass Box Cannabis located at 597-601 Crescent Avenue
- 3. Other Business (if any).
- 4. Adjournment

No stips:

Copas - consult w PD

Letter to DOT about RFP's

Carmen

Maria

Jessii

Paul

Nicole

Magda

Monique